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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 	861
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 MARCH 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  9 - 2022
861.	Mr H S Gumbi (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development: 
What total amount in Rand has been spent on (a) catering, (b) entertainment and (c) accommodation for (i) her, (ii) the Deputy Minister and (iii) officials of her department since 29 May 2019?					NW1042E

[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:

The expenditure information as required will be separated as follows:

(a) Catering

	Year
	Total 
	(i)
Minister
	(ii)
Deputy Minister
	(iii)
Officials of NDSD

	2019/20
	 10 795 884 
	         53 581 
	         87 013 
	10 655 290 

	2020/21
	      144 900 
	           2 497 
	         59 635 
	       82 768 

	2021/22
	   3 286 527 
	           3 156 
	         21 799 
	  3 261 572 

	 TOTAL
	 14 227 311 
	         59 234 
	       168 447 
	13 999 630 



(b) Entertainment

	Year
	Total 
	(i)
Minister
	(ii)
Deputy Minister
	(iii)
Officials of NDSD

	2019/20
	 154 900 
	 55 019 
	 15 170 
	 84 711 

	2020/21
	 85 782 
	 18 073 
	 5 430 
	 62 279 

	2021/22
	 76 727 
	 11 594 
	 14 945 
	 50 188 

	 TOTAL
	 317 409 
	 84 686 
	 35 545 
	 197 178 






(c) Accommodation

	Year
	Total 
	(i)
Minister
	(ii)
Deputy Minister
	(iii)
Officials of NDSD

	2019/20
	 28 212 901 
	       616 029 
	   1 716 252 
	25 880 620 

	2020/21
	   7 364 301 
	       381 849 
	    1 849 220 
	  5 133 232 

	2021/22
	 18 731 457 
	    1 039 023 
	   2 529 654 
	15 162 780 

	 TOTAL
	 54 308 659 
	    2 036 901 
	   6 095 126 
	46 176 632 
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